

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4100861/2022

5

Held via Cloud Video Platform on 19 April 2022

Employment Judge B Beyzade

10 Mr A Frew Claimant In Person

15

Core Plant Hire Ltd

Respondent Represented by: Mr F McNally -Office Manager

20

25

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The Employment Tribunal, in accordance with Rule 64 of the Employment Tribunal (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013, Schedule 1 issues the following Judgment of consent of parties:

- By not later than 4pm on 21 April 2022, the respondent shall pay to the claimant, Mr A Frew into the bank account of the claimant held on record by the respondent the following sums namely:
- 30
- a. Compensation for unlawful deduction of wages claim (holiday pay) for the period 29 July 2020 to 10 November 2021 in the sum of TWO THOUSAND POUNDS (£2,000) net.
- 2. The respondent agrees to provide the claimant all of his wage slips for the tax year 2021/2022 in electronic form by not later than 4pm on 3 May 2022.

4100861/2022 Page 2

3. There shall be no order as to expenses, wasted costs or preparation time.

5 Employment Judge: B Beyzade
Date of Judgment: 19 April 2022
Entered in register: 21 April 2022

and copied to parties

10

I confirm that this is my judgment in the case of 4100861/2022 Mr A Frew v Core Plant Hire Ltd and that I have signed the order by electronic signature.

15

Note - Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

20